2019 S3 RETAILER ASSEMBLY MANUAL
1 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
This manual is intended to assist Cervélo retailers in setting up and customizing the 2019 S3 bicycle.
This manual is not intended for consumer use, and requires the use of the specified tools to ensure
proper assembly.
Failure to use the specified parts and to follow the supplied assembly instructions may result in a loss
of control while riding and serious injury. This manual is an overview of the steps required to assemble

Wedge Kit
FKI-0E0S3
Upper Bearing
1 1/4", 36° x 45°
Lower Bearing
1 3/8", 36° x 45°
Fork Clamp
Wedge Fixing
Screw
M6 x 45mm
Cervélo AB09
Handlebar
Cervélo ST029 Stem
ST029 Stem Top Cap
STC-A029
38cm HB-AB09-38
40cm HB-AB09-40
42cm HB-AB09-42
44cm HB-AB09-44
80mm  ST-A029-80
90mm  ST-A029-90
100mm ST-A029-100
110mm ST-A029-110
120mm ST-A029-120
130mm ST-A029-130
Only use the components specified in this manual
for handlebar and stem assembly. Failure to use the
specified parts and to follow the supplied assembly
instructions may result in a loss of control